13-16 Scanner for Town Clerk
10/30/12 at 11am

Opening delayed to 11/6 at 11am due to Storm Sandy

1st Run Computer Services
New York, NY

Southern Compt Warehse
Marietta, GA

HMB
Westville, OH

OM Office Supply
Mechanicsburg, PA

Peacock Systems
Cinio, CA

SDF Computers
Greenville, NC

Aztec Technologies
Middletown, CT

Insight Public Sector
Tempe, AZ

New Tech Solutions
Fremont, CA

Global Gov Ed Solutions
Fletcher, OH

NWN Corp.
Greenville, SC

WB Hunt Company
Manchester, NH

Buisness Services
Longboat Key, FL

CDW Government
Shelton, CT

Extended

Scanner Cost Serv Cont.

4,859.00 $ 1,239.00

4,886.58 $ 1,239.66

4,917.01 $1,294.74

5,037.00 $ 1,285.00

4,995.00 $ 1,334.00

5,037.76 $1,298.96

High
Speed USB
36ft cable
$ 29.00
$ 22.44
$ 21.17
$ 26.00
$ 22.00
$ 22.60

Asuumed as all inclusive as per bid response sheet

Total Cost

$ 6,127 $
$ 6,149 $
$ 6,233 $
$ 6,348 $
$ 6,351 $
$ 6,359 $
$ 6,613

$ 6,630 $
$ 6,667 $
$ 6,742 §
$ 6,759 $
$ 6,763 $
$ 7,775  $
$ 5,700 $

5,256.90 $ 1,349.56

5,249.00 $ 1,390.00

5,291.85 $1,429.40

5,335.50 $1,400.85

5,348.00 $1,389.00

5,739.98 $1,999.28

5,700.00 No price

$

23.63

28.00

21.16

23.00

26.00

35.98

No price

Rejected as Non-Responsive as confirmed only the scanner

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting

No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B., , Puchasing Director

Town of Ridgefield



