## 13-16 Scanner for Town Clerk

10/30/12 at 11am

10/30/12 at 11am  Opening delayed to 11/6 at 11am due to Storm Sandy  High  Extended Speed USB							
	<u>Tota</u>	al Cost	Scan	ner Cost	Extended Serv Cont.	•	cable
1st Run Computer Services New York, NY	\$	6,127	\$	4,859.00	\$ 1,239.00	\$	29.00
Southern Compt Warehse Marietta, GA	\$	6,149	\$	4,886.58	\$ 1,239.66	\$	22.44
HMB Westville, OH	\$	6,233	\$	4,917.01	\$ 1,294.74	\$	21.17
OM Office Supply Mechanicsburg, PA	\$	6,348	\$	5,037.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$	26.00
Peacock Systems Cinio, CA	\$	6,351	\$	4,995.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$	22.00
SDF Computers Greenville, NC	\$	6,359	\$	5,037.76	\$ 1,298.96	\$	22.60
Aztec Technologies Middletown, CT	\$ 6,613 Asuumed as all inclusive as per bid response sheet						
Insight Public Sector Tempe, AZ	\$	6,630	\$	5,256.90	\$ 1,349.56	\$	23.63
New Tech Solutions Fremont, CA	\$	6,667	\$	5,249.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$	28.00
Global Gov Ed Solutions Fletcher, OH	\$	6,742	\$	5,291.85	\$ 1,429.40	\$	21.16
NWN Corp. Greenville, SC	\$	6,759	\$	5,335.50	\$ 1,400.85	\$	23.00
WB Hunt Company Manchester, NH	\$	6,763	\$	5,348.00	\$ 1,389.00	\$	26.00
Buisness Services Longboat Key, FL	\$	7,775	\$	5,739.98	\$ 1,999.28	\$	35.98
CDW Government Shelton, CT	\$ Rejected	5,700 I as Non	\$ -Respo	5,700.00 onsive as co	No price onfirmed only		price canner

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B., , Puchasing Director Town of Ridgefield